
Love God. Love Others. 
Make Disciples. Make a Difference.

JULY 2025

700 East Three Notch Street, Andalusia, Alabama 36420
334-222-5152 or 334-222-5151 

Stewardship Update 
(as of 06/22/25):

Budgeted offering to date: $580,554.50
Offering received to date: $581,658.56 

Get in Touch

Lance Maddox, Associate Pastor -
Music

lmaddox@fbcandy.org

Michelle Sutton, Ministry Assistant
msutton@fbcandy.org

Jeanne Bozeman, Administrative
Assistant

jbozeman@fbcandy.org

Regina Bass, Administrative
Assistant/Receptionist

rbass@fbcandy.org

Abby Worley, Mother’s Morning Out
Director

aworley@fbcandy.org

William Worley, Associate Pastor -
Students/Children

wworley@fbcandy.org

Dustin Shelander, Director of
Administration

dshelander@fbcandy.org

Mandy Wilburn, Ministry
Assistant/Preschool Director

mwilburn@fbcandy.org

Sheila Prescott, Finance
Administration Assistant

sprescott@fbcandy.org

Record of Memorial or Honorarium Gifts

Dr. Kevin Wilburn, Pastor
kwilburn@fbcandy.org

Sundays
Sunday School 9:30 am

Worship 8:30 & 10:30 am
Worship (Broadcast) 6:00 pm

Wednesdays
Mid-Day Prayer Service 11:00 am

Fellowship Meal 5:00 pm
Worship Rehearsal- Out for summer
Preschool, Children, Youth, & Adult

Bible Studies- Out for summer

Schedule of Services

New Members

FIRST
WORSHIP 

Raise a Hallelujah, Wed.,
July 23rd at 5pm,

Fellowship Dinner and
Rehearsal - This is a great

time to join the choir as we
fellowship together and

prepare to lead worship on
Sunday. Call the church

office to sign up!

Kids Jam at Andalusia
Library, July 24, 3pm,

Bringing FIRST Worship
into the community by

taking the mystery out of
music and showing kids

that they can play
instruments. That evening,

they’ll have the exciting
opportunity to share what
they’ve learned during July

Jamz!

Burgers &
Backpacks

Back to School Supply Drive

August 4th 

Be on the lookout for more information on
how you 

can be involved in this special day!

PRAYER WALKING
OUR SCHOOLS

ON AUGUST 3RD
AT 5PM

In memory of Betty Lawson by Steve and Jeanne
Bozeman
In memory of Gloria Short by Toby and Janet
Atkinson
In memory of Gloria Short by Teresa Nelson
In memory of Gloria Short by Steve and Jeanne
Bozeman
In memory of Gloria Short by Ward and Sue Taylor
In memory of Gloria Short by Patrick and Jacky
Maroney
In memory of Gloria Short by The Covington County
Bar Association
In memory of Gloria Short by Seth and Nancy
Hammett
In memory of Gloria Short by Steve and Debbie Posey
In memory of Gloria Short by FBC Encouragers
Sunday School Class

In memory of Gloria Short by CCB Community Bank
In memory of Gloria Short by Power South Energy
Cooperative
In memory of Gloria Short by Covington Electric
Cooperative
In memory of Gloria Short by Tim and Cindy Bryan
In memory of Jim Krudop by Nancy Robbins
In memory of Jim Krudop by Steve and Jeanne
Bozeman
In memory of Tommie Hopkins by Elaine Reeves
In memory of Tommie Hopkins by FBC
Encouragers Sunday School Class
In memory of Bob Anderson by Steve and Jeanne
Bozeman
In memory of Bob Anderson by Nancy Robbins
In honor of Lance Maddox by Elaine Reeves

New Member Gathering
Sunday, July 13

@ 9:30 AM

Conference Room 111

Aidan Craver
By Baptism

Alden Carter
By Baptism

Andrew Nguyen
By Baptism

Camilla Thompson
By Baptism

Clara Rabren
By Baptism

Helena Cotton
By Baptism

Lillie Ann Burnett
By Baptism

Madison Pate
By Baptism

Teagan Stinson
By Baptism

Willow Fite
By Baptism


